

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Pettersen

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated April 30, 2021, page
2 2, strike lines 27 and 28 and substitute:
- 3 "Page 21 of the printed bill, strike lines 18 through 27."
- 4 Page 2 of the report, strike line 33 and substitute:
5 ""**SECTION 20. Appropriation.** (1) For the 2021-22 state fiscal
6 year, \$5,850,000 is".
- 7 Page 3 of the report, line 13, strike "(4)" and substitute "(2)" and strike
8 "\$1,900,000" and substitute "\$750,000".
- 9 Page 3 of the report, line 18, after "expenses;" insert "and".
- 10 Page 3 of the report, strike line 19.
- 11 Page 3 of the report, line 20, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)" and strike
12 "training; and" and substitute "training."
- 13 Page 3 of the report, strike line 21.
- 14 Page 3 of the report, line 22, strike "(5)" and substitute "(3)" and strike
15 "\$690,000" and substitute "\$190,000".
- 16 Page 3 of the report, strike lines 27 through 30.
- 17 Page 3 of the report, line 31, strike "(7)" and substitute "(4)" and strike
18 "\$4,350,000" and substitute "\$3,750,000".
- 19 Page 3 of the report, strike lines 32 and 33 and substitute "the department
20 of higher education from the marijuana tax".
- 21 Page 3 of the report, line 38, strike "(8)" and substitute "(5)".
- 22 Page 4 of the report, line 1, strike "(9)" and substitute "(6)".
- 23 Page 4 of the report, line 10, strike "(10)" and substitute "(7)".
- 24 Page 4 of the report, line 12, strike "(9)" and substitute "(6)".

** ** ** ** **